Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5302

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2023

Program SA-HELP Sub Program SA-HELP Advance

Component Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the
"Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 128-1 of the Act (SA-HELP
Advances-2023)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the
Act:

DETERMINE:
(@) that an advance isto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table,
below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section

110-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2023 ("Advance"); and

(b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the
Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 6,149,746 -35,488 6,114,258
Charles Sturt University 1,576,666 -59,412 1,517,254
Macquarie University 3,041,110 0 3,041,110
Southern Cross University 1,489,450 25,800 1,515,250
The University of New England 2,033,597 28,974 2,062,571
The University of New South Wales 3,868,984 94,824 3,963,808
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

Equals International (Aust) P/L

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Adelaide Central School of Art

5,159,162
4,026,711
3,822,350
7,498,276
2,836,322

5,621,324
1,750,000
1,671,745
7,383,234
3,495,221

3,201,985
3,252,982
2,683,400

2,597,813
5,226,106
1,600,000
4,477,489
4,555,630
2,543,246
3,305,203

2,248,513
2,542,530
1,856,166

0
3,581,592

0
1,845,000
3,439,500
3,823,261

1,456,000

0
1,030,121

2,400,000

2,535,000

15,224
-175,049
59,050

-234,436

-93,150

-21,475

43,276
94,377

0
-312,939
-71,220
0

0
-100,256
0
-341,479

82,669

5,174,386
3,851,662
3,881,400
7,498,276
2,836,322

5,386,888
1,750,000
1,578,595
7,383,234
3,473,746

3,201,985
3,252,982
2,683,400

2,641,089
5,320,483
1,600,000
4,164,550
4,484,410
2,543,246
3,305,203

2,248,513
2,464,307
1,856,166

0
3,581,592

0
1,744,744
3,439,500
3,481,782

1,456,000

0
1,112,790

2,400,000

2,535,000
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Avondale College Limited

BBI The Australian Institute of Theological
Education

Bond University

Campion Institute Limited

Christian Heritage College

Gestalt Therapy Brisbane Pty Ltd

Holmesglen Ingtitute of TAFE

International College of Management, Sydney
Queensland Ingtitute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Sydney College of Divinity Ltd

Tabor College (NSW) Ltd

Whitehouse Institute of Design, Australia

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

2023 revised SA-HEL P determinations

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 11 May 2023 at 11:56:17

75,600

110,565

0
72,900

121,943,014

o O O O

-652

0
0
-9,127

-1,088,712

75,600

110,565

0
63,773

120,854,302

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 13

May 2023 05:00:41
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