

## Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5302

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2023

ProgramSA-HELPSub ProgramSA-HELP Advance

Component Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 128-1 of the Act (SA-HELP Advances-2023)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act:

## **DETERMINE:**

- (a) that an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section 110-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2023 ("**Advance**"); and
- (b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	6,149,746	-35,488	6,114,258
Charles Sturt University	1,576,666	-59,412	1,517,254
Macquarie University	3,041,110	0	3,041,110
Southern Cross University	1,489,450	25,800	1,515,250
The University of New England	2,033,597	28,974	2,062,571
The University of New South Wales	3,868,984	94,824	3,963,808

The University of Newcastle	5,159,162	15,224	5,174,386
The University of Sydney	4,026,711	-175,049	3,851,662
University of Technology Sydney	3,822,350	59,050	3,881,400
University of Western Sydney	7,498,276	0	7,498,276
University of Wollongong	2,836,322	0	2,836,322
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	5,621,324	-234,436	5,386,888
Federation University Australia	1,750,000	0	1,750,000
La Trobe University	1,671,745	-93,150	1,578,595
Monash University	7,383,234	0	7,383,234
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	3,495,221	-21,475	3,473,746
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	3,201,985	0	3,201,985
The University of Melbourne	3,252,982	0	3,252,982
Victoria University	2,683,400	0	2,683,400
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	2,597,813	43,276	2,641,089
Griffith University	5,226,106	94,377	5,320,483
James Cook University	1,600,000	0	1,600,000
Queensland University of Technology	4,477,489	-312,939	4,164,550
The University of Queensland	4,555,630	-71,220	4,484,410
University of Southern Queensland	2,543,246	0	2,543,246
University of the Sunshine Coast	3,305,203	0	3,305,203
WA Amount (excludes GST)	, ,		, ,
Curtin University of Technology	2,248,513	0	2,248,513
Edith Cowan University	2,542,530	-78,223	2,464,307
Murdoch University	1,856,166	0	1,856,166
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	0	0
The University of Western Australia	3,581,592	0	3,581,592
SA Amount (excludes GST)	-,,	_	-,,
Equals International (Aust) P/L	0	0	0
The Flinders University of South Australia	1,845,000	-100,256	1,744,744
The University of Adelaide	3,439,500	-100,230	3,439,500
University of South Australia	3,823,261	-341,479	3,481,782
·	3,023,201	-341,479	3,401,702
TAS Amount (excludes GST)		_	
University of Tasmania	1,456,000	0	1,456,000
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	1,030,121	82,669	1,112,790
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	2,400,000	0	2,400,000
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	2,535,000	0	2,535,000
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)	, .,		,,
Adelaide Central School of Art	0	0	0
Auciaiuc Central School of All	U	U	U

Avondale College Limited	75,600	0	75,600
BBI The Australian Institute of Theological	0	0	0
Education			
Bond University	110,565	0	110,565
Campion Institute Limited	0	0	0
Christian Heritage College	0	0	0
Gestalt Therapy Brisbane Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	58,514	-652	57,862
International College of Management, Sydney	0	0	0
Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
Sydney College of Divinity Ltd	0	0	0
Tabor College (NSW) Ltd	0	0	0
Whitehouse Institute of Design, Australia	72,900	-9,127	63,773
TOTAL Australia			
	121,943,014	-1,088,712	120,854,302

## **Variation Reason**

2023 revised SA-HELP determinations

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 11 May 2023 at 11:56:17

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 13 May 2023 05:00:41